of plain vanilla OTC derivative contracts.

In the application of the fair value option, income statement recognition is given solely to the change in

fair value attributable to the risk being hedged.

13.4 Banking portfolio: internal models and other methodologies for the analysis of sensitivity

Year end (31 December 2018) and trend data (minimum, average, maximum) for the year is provided

below in relation to the change in the interest margin on the banking book following the application of a

parallel shift of +100 basis points and -50 basis points to the relevant interest rate curve.

+100 b.p. -50 b.p.

   31 December 2018  78,267  3,547

maximum change  96,756  6,244
minimum change  78,267  3,038
average change  87,401  4,509

31 December 2017  80,737  6,879

Below are the year-end figures at 31 December 2018 and their trends (minimum, average, maximum) of

the management reporting year relating to the change in the value of the banking book, against a parallel

shift of +/- 100 basis points (sensitivity analysis).

   Public Disclosures at 31 December 2018
Pillar 3

134

+100 b.p. -100 b.p.

   31 December 2018  (51,042)  (215,698)
maximum change  81,529  (215,698)
minimum change  (3,248)  (88,630)
average change  4,479  (131,636)

31 December 2017  112,211  (197,885)

All figures relate to assets and liabilities in their entirety without any breakdown by currency given that

balances in currencies other than the euro are totally marginal.

   Public Disclosures at 31 December 2018
Pillar 3

135

14. Exposure to positions involved in the securitisation (art. 449 CRR)

14.1 Risk objectives and types

BPER Banca Group has carried out:

• self-securitisations

• Covered bond transactions

• own securitisations

BPER Banca Group also holds third-party securitisations in its portfolio.